
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4871
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012
NH
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of various programmes for upgradation of National Highways to 2 lanes during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the work for conversion of NH-12 from Beavara to Rajasthan border via Rajgarh, Khilchipur has been started;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether any directions have been issued to NHAI to start the work at the earliest; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) The present status of up-gradation of National Highways (NHs) to two lane standards undertaken under various programmes is as under:

(as on 31-03-2012)

Name of the    Total NH length   NH length under    NH length
Programme mandated (in km) implementation completed
         (in km)     (in km)

National Highways Development  20,000    4907     101
Project (NHDP) Phase-IV

Special Accelerated Road Development 3513    1711     669
Programme for North East Region
(SARDP-NE) including Arunachal
Pradesh package

Special programme for development 1126    828     180
of roads in Left Wing Extremism

(LWE) affected areas

NH(Original) (Special Projects)  1564    1564     0

(b) to (e) Ministry has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Government of Madhya Pradesh for implementation of the work for upgradation of NH-12 from Biaora to Rajasthan border.
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